

## Terry Fator Instagram Ticket Giveaway Resorts World Hudson Valley October 14 – 18, 2024

- 1. Who can enter? Resorts World Hudson Valley Instagram members who are 18 years old or older.
- 2. When? Monday, October 14 Friday, October 18, 2024 (Promotional Period) (Promotional Day)
- 3. Where? Resorts World Hudson Valley Instagram
- 4. **How**? On Monday, October 14, 2024 Resorts World Hudson Valley will post an image or video to all Resorts World Hudson Valley Instagram Followers. Followers can submit their entry by commenting on the post until 11:59AM ET on October 18, 2024. All eligible members who provided a valid response will be entered to win and 3 (three) winners will be randomly selected by inserting handles into an online random selector. Winners will be announced on October 18, 2024 at 1PM ET. Winners will be notified via private Instagram message and will be able to redeem their prize by picking it up on Friday, November 22 between the hours of 6PM and 9PM EDT at Will Call, located at the Resorts World Hudson Valley Epicenter in the pre-function area. Tickets that are not picked up by 9PM EDT (the start of show time) are forfeited and returned to the venue.
- 5. **Prizes:** 2 pairs of tickets to the Terry Fator show at the Resorts World Catskills RW Epicenter at 888 Resorts World Drive, Monticello, NY 12701 on November 22, 2024 for a total number of 4 tickets given away. Each ticket is valued at \$35 apiece, with a total contest value of \$140.
- 6. **Prize Acceptance**: Winners will be notified via private Instagram message, at which time they must provide their full name for ID verification upon prize redemption. Winner will be able to redeem their prize by picking it up on November 22, 2024 between the hours of 6PM and 9PM EDT at Will Call, located at the Resorts World Catskills RW Epicenter in the pre-function area. They must present a valid photo ID upon pickup to redeem their prize. All costs/expenses incurred in accordance with the award (if applicable) are the responsibility of the winner to pay. Winner is responsible for all taxes. By accepting a prize, winner acknowledges any and all restrictions, expiration dates and liabilities. Winners may be required to complete and execute an Affidavit of Eligibility/Release of Liability, a Publicity Release and an IRS W-9. No substitution for an award will be permitted unless otherwise stated in the official rules. Awards are non-transferable, assignable or redeemable for cash, unless otherwise stated. Awards do not include accommodations or transportation.
- 7. All Federal, state and local laws and regulations apply. By acceptance of the award, winners agree to use of their name, and/or likeness for purposes of advertising or trade without further compensation. Winners must claim awards in person.
- 8. Employees at Resorts World Hudson Valley and employees of Empire Resorts Inc., Montreign Operating Company, LLC, Monticello Raceway Management, Inc. (MRMI), Empire Resorts Real Estate I, LLC, Empire Resorts Real Estate II, LLC, Resorts World New York City, Resorts World Hudson Valley, Resorts World Bimini, Genting Americas, Bally Gaming Systems, Aristocrat, MGT, Konami, Everi, Spielo, MGT, SDG, Live Nation Worldwide, Inc., and/or Multimedia Games and/or their spouses, siblings, children and/or other dependents living in the same residence are not eligible to participate. Offer void where prohibited or restricted.
- 9. Any dispute or situation not covered by the official rules will be resolved by RWHV management in a manner deemed to be fairest to all concerned, and that decision shall be final and binding on all participants. In addition, RWHV has the right to void any entry, and/or to change, cancel or modify this promotion at any time. Participation in this promotion is an agreement to abide by all rules of the promotion and official rules of RWHV.

- 10. Individuals on the self-exclusion list, exclusion list and individuals who are prohibited from entering the property are not eligible for participation in this promotion.
- 11. N.Y.S. Gaming Commission will be notified immediately in the event of a cancellation or if the Promotion fails to run as submitted.
- 12. By entering this contest, Instagram followers/winners release Instagram and all brands and participants of all responsibility and acknowledge that the promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by or associated with Instagram. No purchase necessary, purchases will not increase your odds of winning.
- 13. The odds of winning depend upon the number of entries received in response to the post on the Promotional Day.
- 14. For the name of the winners, following the date of the Promotional Period but within 45 days after the Promotional Period, please email <u>digitalmarketing@rwcatskills.com</u> with a note identifying the name of the official contest: "Terry Fator Giveaway".

For help with a gambling problem, call 1-877-8-HOPENY or text HOPENY (467369). Must be 18 or over to gamble.